

Mex 31/23  
Reg No.110/23

**31.08.24**

Today is fixed for ER of DW

Petitioner is present by filing hazira

OP appeared today by filing hazira along with voklatnama of Ld.Lawyer Rakibul Islam.

Ld.Lawyer for the OP files a petition praying for time for payment

Let the petition be kept with the record.

Petitioner is directed to file requisites at once

To 08.10.24 for ER of DW.

Sd/-

ACJM-cum-CJSD, Kakdwip