

Mex 31/23

10.07.25

Today is fixed for payment.

Petitioner files hazira.

No steps taken by the OP.

Heard the learned lawyer and perused the case record.

Considered.

Accordingly, issue W/A against the OP.

To 16.09.25 for ER of WA.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip